Form No.
902379

ANNWVEl N8 3

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL






RB1600 - INTRODUCTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
IntrodUuction . ..vuveie it ittt ieeen e eneannnnn 3
Main Unit & Frame.......... ..o, 4-6
Twine Box & Tie . .viiiiiiiiiiii it i 7
PTO, Drawbar & Hitch Jack ................... 8-9
Pickup & Pickup Drive........... ... ... ... .. 10-11
Universal Drives .. vovivn ittt ieiie i e 12
TranSmUSSION & o ittt it it encen e enneenens 13
Rear Gate With Hydraulics .................. 14-15
Upper Rollers & Bale Starter................. 16-17
Lower Rollers & Roller Drive ................ 18-19
OPtIONS . ettt ittt et et et i 20-23
ACCESSOTIES .« ot vttt e ittt ie et e eneann 24-25
Decal Location ...........cvriiiinennennnn. 25-27
Numerical Index ........coiiiviivnnnnn... 28-30

Mr. Dealer:

Give complete information when ordering service parts.
Always give complete part number and also complete
part description. The model number and serial number of
the unit should always be given.

Numbers for this unit are on a decal located under the
Top Channel near the Center Column of the Left Frame
assembly.

“Right” and “left” are determined from a position stand-
ing at rear of the unit facing the direction of travel. From
this position, the Tubular Drive and Transmission are on
the left side.

Gehl Company reserves the right to make changes or
improvements in the design or construction of any part of
the unit without incurring the obligation to install such
changes on any unit previously delivered.

e IMPORTANT HARDWARE NOTICE

Common hardware, such as nuts, cap screws, etc. are
listed in the parts list but NOT illustrated. Hardware
listed, is for mounting purposes and NOT included when
the part is ordered for replacement.

All cap screws or bolts, called-out in the parts lists, are
Grade 5, Cadmium Plated unless otherwise noted.
Hexagon nuts, for Grade 5 cap screws or bolts, are Grade
B. Hexagon nuts for other cap screws or bolts, are Grade
A unless otherwise noted.

The following abbreviations are used in this parts list:

CB - Carriage Bolt

FHMS - Flat Head Machine Screw

FHSCS - Flat Head Socket Cap Screw

HHCS - Hexagon Head Cap Screw

HWHSTS - Hexagon Washer Head Self-Threading
Screw

PTHMS - Phillips Truss Head Machine Screw

RHMS - Round Head Machine Screw

SHSS - Socket Head Set Screw

SQHSS - Square Head Set Screw

HIJN - Hexagon Jam Nut

HLN - Hexagon Lock Nut

HMN - Hexagon Machine Nut

HN - Hexagon Nut

HSN - Hexagon Slotted Nut

LW - Lock Washer

PW - Plain Washer

NPT - National Pipe Thread

T - Tooth

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



RB1600 - MAIN UNIT & FRAME

IMPORTANT: Order by Part Number - DO
NOT use Illustration Reference Numbers.

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



Ref.
No.

B

~N N bW

10
11
12

13

22

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
7K73 Washer.......... ..o, 6
H714B Sprocket (29T) ................. 2
650213 SHSS-SI.3/8x3/8 .......... 2
H6057B  Spring ......ovviiiiiinnnnnn. 4
B11433A “S” Hook ............ ...t 3
CI4061A Bushing .............cvvvnenn. 1
040860 Clp ovii e e 3
044116 Latch ............. oo i, 3
650812 RHMS #1224 x 1/2........... 6
(6) #1224 HN 650627 - (6) #12 LW 650813
049261 Washer.........c.oooiiinnn, 4
650533 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/2 ........... 1
(1) 3/8 HN 653010 - (1) 3/8 PW 654006
(1) 3/8 LW 654026
052595 Cord-3/16 x 138 .............. 1
054959 Bellville Washer ................ 4
056769 Spacer ... 2
057109 Right Sheet - Upper ............ 1
650488 HHCS 3/8x3/4............. 6
650490 HHCS 3/8x 1 .....coviiia. 2
650491 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/4 ........... 1
650801 FHSCS3/8x 1 .............. 3
650802 FHSCS 3/8 x I-1/4 .......... 1
(12) 3/8 HN 653010 - (12) 3/8 LW 654026
057110 Left Sheet - Upper.............. 1
650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 3
650490 HHCS3/8x 1 ..........uat. 1
650491 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/4 ........... 1
650731 HHCS 3/8 x3-1/2 ........... 1
650801 FHSCS3/8x1 ......cun... 3
650802 FHSCS 3/8 x I-1/4 .......... 1
650540 Carriage Bolt 3/8 x 3-1/2........ 1
(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (8) 3/8 HN 653010
(3) 5/16 LW 654024 - (8) 3/8 LW 654026
057111 Idler Bracket................... 2
057146 Panel .......... ... i 1
650490 HHCS3/8x 1 ............... 16
(16) 3/8 HN 653010 - (16) 3/8 LW 654026
057147 Spacer Plate ................... 2
057181 Scraper ... 1
057232  Take-up Bolt................... 4
(3) 5/8 PW 654012
057300 Fender Angle .................. 2
650644 HHCS 1/2x3............... 2
(2) 1/2 HN 653018 - (2) 1/2 LW 654030
057370 Idler Sprocket (17T) ............ 4
057371 Spring Base - Upper ............ 2
650502 HHCS 1/2x2-1/4 ........... 2
650710 HHCS 5/8 x2-1/4 ........... 4
650694 HHCS 5/8 x 2-1/2 ........... 2
(2) 5/8 HN 653021 - (2) 5/8 PW 654012
(6) 5/8 LW 654032 - (2) 1/2 HLN 068034
057374 Chain Block ................... 2
057375 SpringBase..................... 2
650647 HHCS 5/8x2............... 2

(2) 5/8 HN 653021 - (4) 5/8 PW 654012
(2) 5/8 LW 654032

Ref.
No.

24

25

33

34
35

36
37
38

39

40

4]
42
43

14
45
46
47

48

RB1600 - MAIN UNIT & FRAME

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
057376 Chain (No. 50) of 161 Links In-
cluding Two (500111) Connector
Link ..., 2
057380 Fender Mount Bracket .......... 2
650790 HHCS 3/8x 1 ...cvvivunan... 2
(2) 3/8 HN 653010 - (2) 3/8 LW 654026
057388 Hinge ......ooviviiininnnnnn.. 2
057883 Spring Plug..............cou.t. 8
057931 Door Latch Bracket ............ 2
057945 Reinforcement ................. 2
650490 HHCS 3/8x 1 ...cccivviin... 8
(8) 3/8 HN 653010 - (8) 3/8 LW 654026
057948 Hose Bracket .................. 2
057959 CoVer v iiii i ie i it 2
057962 Roll Shield - Right ............. 1
650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 3
(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024
057963 Bracket Plate .................. 3
650486 HHCS 5/16 x 3/4 ............ 9
(9) 5/16 HN 653007 - (9) 5/16 LW 654024
058325 Spring ....oiiii i 1
058326 Chain Guard................... 2
650490 HHCS 3/8x1.....000uvu.... 4
(4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (4) 3/8 LW 654026
058490 Washer...........coviiven... 30
058533 Indicator Base ................. 1
058534 Spring Anchor ................. 1
650491 HHCS 3/8x I-1/4 ........... 1
(1) 3/8 HN 653010 - (1) 3/8 LW 654026
058535 Pulley Anchor ................. |
650490 HHCS 3/8x 1 .......ccivvvnn. 1
(1) 3/8 HN 653010 - (1) 3/8 LW 654026
058536 Bale Size Indicator ............. 1
650490 HHCS 3/8x 1 ........coven. 2
(2) 3/8 HN 653010 (4) 3/8 PW 654006
(2) 3/8 LW 654026
058538 Pulley.........cooviiiii... 3
058874 Spacer ... e 2
058875 Outboard Support .............. 1
650491 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/4 ........... 1
(1) 3/8 HN 653010 - (2) 3/8 PW 654006
(1) 3/8 LW 654026
058908 {070} V7) 2
059215 DoorStop........coviiiins 1
059618 Strap vovvii i e 2
059619 Right Sheet - Lower ............ 1
650488 HHCS 3/8x3/4............. 5
6504900 HHCS 3/8x1........00u.... 1
650801 FHSCS 3/8x1 ....oviiii.n. 13
650802 FHSCS 3/8 x 1-1/4 .......... 1
650314 PTHMS 3/8x 1 ............. 3
(23) 3/8 HN 653010 - (23) 3/8 LW 654026
509622 Left Sheet - Lower.............. 1
650314 PTHMS 3/8x 1 ............. 3
650490 HHCS 3/8x1.......000un... 1
650801 FHSCS3/8x1 ....ociinn.n. 13
650802 FHSCS 3/8x 1-1/4 .......... 1

(18) 3/8 HN 653010 - (18) 3/8 LW 654026

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



RB1600 - MAIN UNIT & FRAME

Ref. Part No. Part No.
No. No. Part Name Req. No. Part Name Req.
49 059642 U-BoltPad ............ovvitt 64 065683 Baler Frame - Right ............ 1
50 059643 U-Bolt ...t 650448 HHCS 1/4x3/4............. 1
(8) 1/2 HN 653018 650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 10
51 059681 TieRod...........cooiiiiii. 650733 HHCS 5/16 x 2-1/2 .......... 2
(4) 5/8 HN 653021 650490 HHCS3/8x1 ..., 12
52 059693 Fender - Right ................. 650491 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/4 ........... 1
650490 HHCS 3/8x 1 ...ccvvuunn.... 650694 HHCS 5/8x2-1/2 ........... 1
(4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (3) 3/8 PW 654006 650548 RHMS #1024 x 1/2........... 1
(4) 3/8 LW 654026 (1) #1024 HN 650550 - (1) 1/4 HN 653005
53 059694 Fender Step - Right............. (11) 5/16 HN 653007 - (15) 3/8 HN 653010
650490 HHCS3/8x1............... (1) 5/8 HN 653021 - (1) 5/16 HLN 650804
(4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (2) 3/8 PW 654006 (2) 5/8 PW 654012 - (1) #10 LW 650549
(4) 3/8 LW 654026 (1) 1/4 PW 654002 - (1) 1/4 LW 654022
54 059695  Fender-Left .................. (11) 5/16 LW 654024 - (15) 3/8 LW 654026
650490 HHCS 3/8x 1 ... ... (1) 5/8 LW 654032
(4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (3) 3/8 PW 654006 650488 HHCS 3/8x3/4............. 2
(4) 3/8 LW 654026 65 065692 Frame Member - Front ......... 1
55 059696 Guard - Right.................. 1 570014 Grease Fitting................ 1
650448 HHCS 1/4x3/4............. 4 650487 HHCS 5/16 x 1 .............. 3
650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 8 650568 HHCS 5/16 x 2 .............. 1
(4) 1/4 HN 653005 - (13) 5/16 HN 653007 650490 HHCS 3/8x1............... 12
(4) 1/4 LW 654022 - (13) 5/16 LW 654024 650533 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/2 ........... 2
650579 HHCS 3/8x 1-3/4 ........... 2
56 059697 Door Guard - Right Lower ...... l 650500 HHCS 3/4x 1-1/2 ........... 4
650488 HHCS 1/4x3/4............. 2 650314 PTHMS 3/8x1 ...ovvun.... 2
650486 ~ HHCS 5/16x3/4 ............ 2 650834  Carriage Bolt 1/2 x 1-1/2...... 2
(2) 1/4 HN 653005 - (2) 5/16 HN 653007 (3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 HLN 650804
(2) 1/4 LW 654022 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024 (16) 3/8 HN 653010 - (4) 3/8 HLN 650805
(1) 1/2 HN 653018 - (4) 3/4 HN 653026
57 060387 DoorCord .................... (4) 3/8 PW 654006 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024
58 060758 Angle Reinforcement............ (16) 3/8 LW 654026 - (1) 1/2 LW 654030
59 061571 Door Guard - Left Lower ....... (4) 3/4 LW 654034
650448  HHCS 1/4x3/4............. 66 065725  Baler Frame - Left.............. 1
650486 ~ HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 650448  HHCS 1/4x3/4 .....c.o..... 4
(2) 1/4 HN 653005 (2) 5/16 HN 653007 650486  HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 10
(2) 1/4 LW 654022 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024 650490 HHCS 3/8x1............... 11
650579 HHCS 3/8x 1-3/4 ........... 2
60 061572 Left Guard .................... 650731 HHCS 3/8 x3-1/2 ........... 1
650448  HHCS 1/4x3/4............. 650694  HHCS 5/8 x 2-1/2 ovvun.... 1
650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 650548 RHMS #1024 x 1/2........... |
(6) 1/4 HN 653005 - (8) 5/16 HN 653007 650774  Carriage Bolt 1/2x2 ......... 1
(2) 1/4 PW 654002 - (3) 5/16 PW 654004 (4) 1/4 HN 653005 - (9) 5/16 HN 653007
(6) 1/4 LW 654022 - (8) 5/16 LW 654024 (1) 5/16 HLN 650804 - (14) 3/8 HN 653010
61 061711 RewrapRod ................... (1) 1/2 HN 653018 - (1) 5/8 HN 653021
(4) 5/8 HN 653021 (1) #1024 HN 650550 - (1) 1/2 PW 654009
(3) 5/8 PW 654012 - (4) 1/4 LW 654022
62 061833  SPACET ...evrriiaiaaiann. (9) 5/16 LW 654024 - (14) 3/8 LW 654026
63 061834 Belt Guide..................... (1) 1/2 LW 654030 - (1) 5/8 LW 654032

650860 CB3/8x 1-3/4...............
(4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (4) 3/8 LW 654026

67 065862

(1) #10 LW 650549
Scraper Shim .................. 2

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



RB1600 - TWINE BOX & TIE

IMPORTANT: Order by Part Number - DO
NOT use Illustration Reference Numbers.

Ref. Part No. Ref. Part No.
No. No. Part Name Req. No. No. Part Name Req.
1 B11069 U-Bolt .....oovviieiiiiianan.. 17 059786 Twine Box..........ooovoen. 1
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024 650449 HHCS 1/4x2-1/2 ........... 2
2 MI2361  Spring ...t 2 650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 5
3 044116 Latch ........ooviiiiiiii., 1 (2) 1/4 HLN 650803 - (5) 5/16 HN 653007
650812 RHMS #1224 x 1/2........... 2 (2) 1/4 PW 654002 - (5) 5/16 LW 654024
(2) #1224 HMN 650627 - (2) #12 LW 650813 18 059794 Twine Box Cover............... |
4 054959 Bellville Washer ................ 2 650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 3
5 055021 Hose Clamp ................... 1 (3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024
650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 1 19 059799 Twine Bolt .................... 2
(1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 LW 654024 ; (4) 1/4 HLN 650803
6 056773 Hose Clamp ..............coo0en 4 20 060302 Support Rod................... 1
7 057422 Twine Guide Angle ............. 1 (2) 1/2 HN 653018 - (2) 1/2 HIN 653044
8 057919 Twine Knife ........... ... ... 2 (2) 1/2 PW 654009
650488 HHCS 1/4x3/4............. 2 21 061050 Twine Tube.................... 1
650835 HHCS 1/4x 1 ....ooooiiia... 2 22 061052 Activating Lever................ 1
(4) 1/4 HN 653005 - (4) 1/4 LW 654022 650528 HHCS 3/8x2...0vvvivenn... 1
9 057920 Knife Spacer................... 1 (1) 3/8 HLN 650805
10 059708 Cylinder Spacer ................ 1 23 061055 Activating Lever Arm ........... 1
650568 HHCS 5/16x2.............. | 24 0617084 HHCS 1/4x 1 .....ovvvvni... 1
(1) 5/16 HLN 650804 (1) 1/4 HLN 650803
11 059709 Twine Cut-off . ................. 1 25 061712 Cut-off Stop ..ovvvveinnenn... |
12 059718 Tube Guide .................... 1 650487 HHCS S5/16 x 1 ........o.... 2
13 059719 Cross Tube ..........oovienn... 1 (2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
14 059721 Rope Guide.................... 2
15 059723 Cylinder Mount ................ l A For replacement Shear Bolts, order Kit #900091
16 059767 Twine Guide ................... l (Containing 8 Shear Bolts).

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



RB1600 - PTO, DRAWBAR & HITCH JACK

Ref.
No.

|

B W

o))

IMPORTANT: Order by Part Number - DO
NOT use Illustration Reference Numbers.

Part

No.
9H253 Washer...........coviiviinnn.. 5 7
650453 HHCS 1/2x1-1/2 ........... 2 8
(2) 1/2 LW 654030 9
9H300 Lock Pin.........coovivninnn, 7 10
D932A Washer.......coovviviiiinnn, 1 11
H6094 Hose Clamp ................... 6 12
H6172 Tubular Drive Key - 13
S/16x3/8x 1-3/8.....cvu.... 1 14
H8054 Shim Washer .................. 9 15

040057
045998
046000
046001
046754
048060
055682
055690
055691

Spacer .....
Grease Seal .
Wheel Bolt .
Wheel Nut. .

...................

...................

...................

Bearing Housing ...............

Wheel 15 x 8
Jack Crank .

Latch Spring

00 ..ol

...................

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS




RB1600 - PTO, DRAWBAR & HITCH JACK

Ref. Part No. Ref. Part No.
No.  No. Part Name Req. No.  No. Part Name Req.
16 055692 LatchClip.........covvivennn. 2 40 059776 Cross Bar - Upper ...... e 1
17 056211 Compression Spring ............ 1 41 059777 Cross Bar - Lower .............. 1
18 057570 Wheel Hub ............ ... o0t 2 42 060295 Hose Mount ................... 1
19 057911 Wheel Hub Assembled .......... 2 650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 2
20 058328 Hitch Pin...................... 1 (2) 5/16 HLN 650804 - (2) 5/16 PW 654004
(1) 3/4 LW 653026 - (2) 3/4 PW 654014 650453 HHCS 1/2x 1-1/2 ........... 2
21 058421 Grease Cap ...ovvvviininnn, 2 (2) 1/2 HLN 068034
22 058453 Brace ..o, 2 43 060512 Adjustable Axle ................ 2
650453 HHCS 1/2x 1-1/2 ........... 4 (2) 3/4 NF HSN 650817 - (2) 3/4 PW 654014
(4) 1/2 HN 653018 - (4) 1/2 LW 654030 44 060759 Drawbar Clip - Upper........... 1
23 059272 Shear Bolt Holder .............. 2 45 060760 Drawbar Clip - Lower .......... 1
24 059576 Tubular Drive - Assembled ...... 1 46 060979 Joint Retainer Bolt - I/2 NFx 1 . |
25 059692 Shim.............oit 4 47 061006 Joint Retainer Wire............. |
26 059714 - Frame Shield .................. i 48 061019 Hitch Jack - Assembled ......... |
650448 HHCS 1/4x3/4. ... ... ... 2 49 061124 Universal Joint w/Spline Shaft -
650486 HHCS 5/16 x 3/4 ............ 9 Assembled ................... 1
(2) 1/4 HN 653005 - (9) 5/16 HN 653007 50 061125  Universal Joint w/Spline Tube -
(2) 1/4 PW 654002 - (2) 1/2 LW 654022 Assembled ................... 1
(9) 5/16 LW 654024 51 061276 Pin and Chain ................. 1
27 059721 Rope Guide.................... 3 52 061277 Axle « o e 1
28 059722 Insulator Clamp ................ l 650453 HHCS 1/2x 1-1/2 ........... 8
29 059729 Shield Flange .................. l 650569 HHCS 1/2x 1-3/4 ........... 8
650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 2 (16) 1/2 HN 653018 - (8) 1/2 PW 654009
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024 (16) 1/2 LW 654030
30 059731 Cover Flange .................. 1 53 061341 Jack Tube -Inside ... ........... 1
31 059734 Latch Bracket.................. 1 54 061342 Jack Tube - Outside ............ 1
32 059735 Guard Mount .................. 1 55 061687 Drawbar Clip Bolt 5/8 x 3-1/2... 2
650486 HHCS 5/16 x3/4 ............ 3 (4) 5/8 HLN 650807
(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 PW 654004 56 061700 Shear Bolt 5/16 x 1-3/4 Grade 2 . 1
(3) 5/16 LW 654024 (1) 5/16 HLN 650804
33 059753 Drawbar Brace - Left ........... 1 57 065674 Transmission Guard - Side....... 1
650486 ~ HHCS 5/16 x 3/4 ............ 2 650486  HHCS 5/16x3/4 ............ 3
650491 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/4 ........... 4 (3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 3/8 HN 653010 58 065721 Transmission Guard ............ 1
(2) 5/16 PW 654004 - (1) 3/8 PW 654006 59 065727 Transmission - Assembled ....... 1
(2) 5/16 LW 654024 - (4) 3/8 LW 654026 650495 HHCS 1/2x 1-1/4 ........... 4
34 059754 PTO Adjustment Plate - Front ... | (4) 1/2 LW 654030
650527  CB1/2x 1-1/4............... 3 650486 HHCS 5/16x3/4 ....ouvvnn.... 3
(3) 1/2 HLN 068034 (2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
35 059756 PTO Adjustment Plate - Rear.... 1 60 065732 Support ... 1
650491 HHCS 3/8x I-1/4 ........... 3 650453 HHCS 1/2x 1-1/2 ........... 2
650527 CB1/2x1-1/4. ... 2 (2) 1/2 HN 653018 - (2) 1/2 PW 654009
(3) 3/8 HN 653010 - (3) 3/4 HN 653026 (2) 1/2 LW 654030
(2) 1/2 HLN 068034 61 065986 Drawbar Brace - Right .......... 1
36 059757 PTO Pedestal .................. 1 650491 HHCS 3/8x 1-1/4 ........... 4
650533  HHCS 3/8x 1-1/2 ........... 2 (4) 3/8 HN 653010 - (4) 3/8 LW 654026
(2) 3/8 HN 653010 - (1) 1” HJN 650820 62 067997  Drawbar .............c.ounn... 1
(2) 3/8 LW 654026 - (2) 5/16 HN 653007 650453  HHCS 1/2x 1-1/2 ........... 4
(2) 5/16 LW 654024 (4) 1/2 HLN 068034
37 059765 PTO Guard..............ooene. 1 63 520054 Bearing Cup .......ccvvinnnn... 2
650448 HHCS 1/4x3/4............. 2 64 520066 Ball Bearing ................... 1
(2) 1/4 HLN 650803 - (2) 1/4 PW 654002 65 520135  Thrust Bearing .............v... 1
38 059766 PTO Shield.................... 1 66 520136 Thrust Bearing Race ............ 2
39 059773 Cut-off Cover .........cvvvn... 1 67 520199 Bearing Cup ........covvnn.... 2
650487  HHCS5/16x1.............. 1 68 520200  Bearing Cone .................. 2
(1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 LW 654024 69 520201  Bearing Cone .................. 2
650835 HHCS 1/4x1.....ccovviuntn 1 70 666002 Steel Ball - 3/4” Dia............. 2
(1) 1/4 HN 653005 - (1) 1/4 PW 654002 A For replacement Shear Bolts, order only Kit #900015
(1) 1/4 LW 654022 (Containing 8 Shear Bolts).

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS








































































